
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE NOTICE OF PURCHASED GAS )
ADJUSTMENT FILING OF WESTERN ) CASE NO. 95-010-L
KENTUCKY GAS COMPANY )

ORDER

On August 23, 1996, the Commission issued its Order in this case prescribing rates

for Western Kentucky Gas Company ("Western" ) effective September 1, 1996. The rates

approved reflected those proposed by Western in its Gas Cost Adjustment filing of August

1, 1996. The rates did not, however, reflect amendments to Western's Firm, Interruptible,

and HLF Firm Transportation Service refund factors which Western filed with the

Commission on August 2, 1996.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, to be entered NUNC PRO TUNG, that the

transportation refund factors set out in finding number two on page two of the

Commission's Order of August 23, 1996 be amended to read 6.80 cents and 1.85cents per

Mcf, in place of 9.82 cents and 2.56 cents per Mcf, respectively.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 3rd day of September, 1996.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MM. k M Ami
Chair&an

ATTEST:

Executive Director
K~4

Co'mmissioner
'


